

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AREA KNOWN AS GLENBROOK**

BID OPENING MARCH 10, 2004

| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY. | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | VAUGHN INDUSTRIES, LLC | | U.S. UTILITY CONTR. CO | |
|------------------|--|----------|--------|--------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | LABOR & EQUIP | TOTAL | LABOR & EQUIP | TOTAL | LABOR & EQUIP | TOTAL |
| E-1 | POLE, WOODEN | EACH | 213 | \$350.00 | \$74,550.00 | \$320.52 | \$68,270.76 | \$356.00 | \$75,828.00 |
| E-2 | LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, CUT-OFF COBRA STYLE | EACH | 213 | \$200.00 | \$42,600.00 | \$155.59 | \$33,140.67 | \$152.00 | \$32,376.00 |
| E-3 | ANCHOR, DOWN GUY | EACH | 55 | \$250.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$194.12 | \$10,676.60 | \$218.00 | \$11,990.00 |
| E-4 | ANCHOR, POLE KEY | EACH | 82 | \$100.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$76.67 | \$6,286.94 | \$69.00 | \$5,658.00 |
| E-5 | CIRCUIT CABLE, #2, 2 WIRE | LIN. FT. | 37,000 | \$1.50 | \$55,500.00 | \$0.95 | \$35,150.00 | \$2.00 | \$74,000.00 |
| E-6 | GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT | EACH | 70 | \$100.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$110.73 | \$7,751.10 | \$98.00 | \$6,860.00 |
| E-7 | BRACKET ARM, 6' ALUMINUM | EACH | 213 | \$100.00 | \$21,300.00 | \$146.24 | \$31,149.12 | \$108.00 | \$23,004.00 |
| E-8 | CONTROL SITE, POLE MOUNT, 480V | EACH | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,838.81 | \$2,838.81 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| E-9 | EXISTING SYSTEM REMOVAL | LUMP | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$503.63 | \$503.63 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 |
| E-10 | PULL BOX, MED DUTY, 13" X 24", (INCL W/ M.I.S.-44 RISER) | EACH | 0 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| E-11 | STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT RISER | EACH | 8 | \$500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$884.46 | \$7,075.68 | \$753.00 | \$6,024.00 |
| E-12 | TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, CABLE-IN DUCT | LIN. FT. | 600 | \$10.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$11.91 | \$7,146.00 | \$6.90 | \$4,140.00 |
| E-13 | CONVENTIONAL INSTALLATION, 1-1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT | LIN. FT. | 100 | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$36.36 | \$3,636.00 | \$7.00 | \$700.00 |
| E-14 | CIRCUIT CABLE, #2 ACSR, DUPLEX | LIN. FT. | 3,300 | \$1.50 | \$4,950.00 | \$1.16 | \$3,828.00 | \$1.28 | \$4,224.00 |
| E-15 | CONDUIT UNDER PAVEMENT | LIN. FT. | 600 | \$15.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$7.89 | \$4,734.00 | \$9.05 | \$5,430.00 |
| | 5% CONTINGENCY | | | | \$12,702.50 | | \$11,109.37 | | \$12,669.20 |
| SUBTOTALS | | | | | \$266,752.50 | | \$233,296.68 | | \$266,053.20 |

 -INDICATES LOWEST BID

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AREA KNOWN AS GLENBROOK**

BID OPENING MARCH 10, 2004

| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY. | JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC | | COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO. | | THE DAVIS CO., INC. | |
|------------------|--|----------|--------|----------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | LABOR & EQUIP | TOTAL | LABOR & EQUIP | TOTAL | LABOR & EQUIP | TOTAL |
| E-1 | POLE, WOODEN | EACH | 213 | \$280.00 | \$59,640.00 | \$400.00 | \$85,200.00 | \$422.00 | \$89,886.00 |
| E-2 | LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, CUT-OFF COBRA STYLE | EACH | 213 | \$157.00 | \$33,441.00 | \$180.00 | \$38,340.00 | \$200.00 | \$42,600.00 |
| E-3 | ANCHOR, DOWN GUY | EACH | 55 | \$225.00 | \$12,375.00 | \$175.00 | \$9,625.00 | \$220.00 | \$12,100.00 |
| E-4 | ANCHOR, POLE KEY | EACH | 82 | \$62.00 | \$5,084.00 | \$125.00 | \$10,250.00 | \$102.00 | \$8,364.00 |
| E-5 | CIRCUIT CABLE, #2, 2 WIRE | LIN. FT. | 37,000 | \$2.35 | \$86,950.00 | \$1.20 | \$44,400.00 | \$2.15 | \$79,550.00 |
| E-6 | GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT | EACH | 70 | \$98.00 | \$6,860.00 | \$150.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$85.00 | \$5,950.00 |
| E-7 | BRACKET ARM, 6' ALUMINUM | EACH | 213 | \$115.00 | \$24,495.00 | \$105.00 | \$22,365.00 | \$110.00 | \$23,430.00 |
| E-8 | CONTROL SITE, POLE MOUNT, 480V | EACH | 1 | \$2,510.00 | \$2,510.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,350.00 | \$3,350.00 |
| E-9 | EXISTING SYSTEM REMOVAL | LUMP | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| E-10 | PULL BOX, MED DUTY, 13" X 24", (INCL W/ M.I.S.-44 RISER) | EACH | 0 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| E-11 | STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT RISER | EACH | 8 | \$573.00 | \$4,584.00 | \$800.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$1,122.00 | \$8,976.00 |
| E-12 | TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, CABLE-IN DUCT | LIN. FT. | 600 | \$5.10 | \$3,060.00 | \$9.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$5.40 | \$3,240.00 |
| E-13 | CONVENTIONAL INSTALLATION, 1-1/2" CABLE-IN-DUCT | LIN. FT. | 100 | \$12.50 | \$1,250.00 | \$9.00 | \$900.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| E-14 | CIRCUIT CABLE, #2 ACSR, DUPLEX | LIN. FT. | 3,300 | \$2.05 | \$6,765.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,950.00 | \$2.10 | \$6,930.00 |
| E-15 | CONDUIT UNDER PAVEMENT | LIN. FT. | 600 | \$13.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$17.00 | \$10,200.00 |
| | 5% CONTINGENCY | | | | \$12,765.70 | | \$12,951.50 | | \$14,823.80 |
| SUBTOTALS | | | | | \$268,079.70 | | \$271,981.50 | | \$311,299.80 |